s
B

. e

REQUEST FOR RECORDS DISPOSITION AUTHORITY

JOB NUMBER

N1-77-00-3 &

NATIONAL ARCHIVES & RECORDS ADMINISTRATION
8601 ADELPHI ROAD COLLEGE PARK, MD 20740-6001

Date received

- |5 -0

FROM (Agency or establishment)

NOTIFICATION TO AGENCY

U.S. Army

MAJOR SUBDIVISION
U.S. Total Army Personnel Command

MINOR SUBDIVISION
Records Management Program Division

In accordance with the provisions of 44 U.S.C. 3303a, the
disposition request, including amendments, is approved
except for items that may be marked “disposition not
approved” or “withdrawn” in column 10.

4. NAME OF PERSON WITH WHOM TO CONFER | 5- TELEPHONE NUMBER

DATE ARCHIVIST OF THE@ED STATES ™
M2 02 ﬁéﬁ,{/ .@L/

1

AGENCY CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am au%(\)%fﬁé: ct for this agency in matters pertaining to the disposition of its records and that the
(4 . . .

n ched’d page(s) are not needed now for the business for this agency or will not be needed

after the retention periods specé‘éd; and that written concurrence from the General Accounting Office, under the provisions of

records proposed for disposal

Title 8 of the GAO Manual for Guidance of Federal Agencies,

U

m is not required (0 is attached; or (] has been requested.
DATE SIGNATUBEDF AGENCY REPRESENTAJIVE TITLE
Q”OJM 2 ) 21l ;/g Director, Records Management Qiv
9. GRS OR
7. ITEM NO. 8. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND PROPOSED DISPOSITION SUPERSEDED JOB 1&’%&1‘%’;2&"&")‘
CITATION

This schedule provides a one-time disposition
authority for 8 cu. ft. of records stored at the
Washington National Records Center (WNRC) and
allocated to RG 77, Records of the Office of the
Chief of Engineers (Army), Assistant Chief of
Engineers for Troop Operations, Engineer Research
and Development Division.

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR WNRC ACCESSION
AND BOX NUMBERS

Research and Development Case Files, 1935-
1959.

Many of the records date from the World War II era
and document the research and development of
military field support equipment including
construction equipment, amphibious craft, tactical
floating bridges, mapping and cartographic
equipment, industrial gases, searchlights, night vision

Y
115-109 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

o dyenen, 790 122, 22Ut ‘P T

STANDARD FORM 115 (REV. 3-91)

Prescribed by NARA 36 CFR 1228



® @

a 1",
Research and Development Case Files, 1935- v y
1959 (continued).

equipment, and camouflage. Field topographic,
mapping, cartographic, map reproduction equipment,
and reprographic print processes would be of great
interest to cartographic and photographic historians.

Disposition: Permanent. Transfer to the National
Archives in 2002.

Justification: As a whole, these records document
the type of military field support that was conducted
during WWII mobilization and would be of great
interest to WWII military and industrial researchers
and historians. These records have been scheduled as
permanent because of their significant historic and
archival value.

115-109 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 115 (REV. 3-91)
Prescribed by NARA 36 CFR 1228



v

Job Number N1-77-00-3

RG 077- records stored at WNRC

08/13/2001

Disposal Authority: N1-77-00-3

Disposition:

WNRC Accession Numbers:

N1-77-00-3

53 A
53A
53A
53 A
56 A
56C

0369
0379
0380
0381
0007
0007

57 M 0374

59K
597
60J
60D
61E
61E
61K
62 G

0814
0815
1169
1170
1547
1548
1548
1482

Page—t=—gt=t~

Replaces: M/70/1R

Boxes:

_ A A a

278
41
342
284
15

18
35

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

N NN

278
45
355
290
18
19
13
18
36

PERMANENT: Transfer to the National Archives as specified in this schedule



