## INACTIVE - ALL ITEMS SUPERSEDED OR OBSOLETE

Schedule Number: N1-077-00-003

All items in this schedule are inactive. Items are either obsolete or have been superseded by newer NARA approved records schedules.

Description:

NARA accessioned all series on this schedule.

Date Reported: 08/27/2020

REQUEST	FOR RECORDS DISPOSITION AUTHORIT	TY JOB NUMBER .⁴ N1-77-00-3 <b>∂</b>					
	ONAL ARCHIVES & RECORDS ADMINISTRATION	Date received					
	ADELPHI ROAD COLLEGE PARK, MD 20740-6001 ency or establishment)	7-15-2002 NOTIFICATION TO AGENCY					
	Army	NOTIFICATION TO ASERVE					
2. MAJOR SUI U.S.	BDIVISION Total Army Personnel Command	In accordance with the provisions of 44 U.S.C. 3303a, the disposition request, including amendments, is approved					
3. MINOR SUE Reco	BDIVISION ords Management Program Division	except for items that may be marked "disposition not approved" or "withdrawn" in column 10.					
4. NAME OF PE	RSON WITH WHOM TO CONFER 5."TELEPHONE NUMBER	this agency in matters pertaining to the disposition of its records and that the					
I hereby corecords pro after the re	AGENCY CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that I am authorized to act for this agency in matters pertaining to the disposition of its records and that the records proposed for disposal on the attached page(s) are not needed now for the business for this agency or will not be needed after the retention periods specified; and that written concurrence from the General Accounting Office, under the provisions of Title 8 of the GAO Manual for Guidance of Federal Agencies,						
	is attached; or						
28 June 02 SIGNATURE OF AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE		Director, Records Management Di					
7. ITEM NO.	8. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND PROPOSED DISPOSITI	9. GRS OR SUPERSEDED JOB CITATION  9. GRS OR (NARA USE ONLY)					
1.	This schedule provides a one-time disposition authority for & cu. ft. of records stored at the Washington National Records Center (WNRC) allocated to RG 77, Records of the Office of the Chief of Engineers (Army), Assistant Chief of Engineers for Troop Operations, Engineer Rese and Development Division.  SEE ATTACHMENT FOR WNRC ACCESSICAND BOX NUMBERS  Research and Development Case Files, 1959.  Many of the records date from the World War I and document the research and development of military field support equipment including construction equipment, amphibious craft, tactic floating bridges, mapping and cartographic equipment, industrial gases, searchlights, night	and ne search  ION  I 935-  II era f					



equipment, and camouflage. Field topographic, mapping, cartographic, map reproduction equipment, and reprographic print processes would be of great interest to cartographic and photographic historians.

Disposition: Permanent. Transfer to the National Archives in 2002.

Justification: As a whole, these records document the type of military field support that was conducted during WWII mobilization and would be of great interest to WWII military and industrial researchers and historians. These records have been scheduled as permanent because of their significant historic and archival value.

Job Numbe	er N1-77-00-3	RG	077- re	cords	stored at WNRC	08/13/2001
Disposal Authority:	N1-77-00-3	Replaces:	M/70/1F	₹		
Disposition:	PERMANENT: Trai	nsfer to the Na	ational A	rchiv	es as specified	in this schedule
WNRC Acces	ssion Numbers:		Boxes:			
	53 A 0369		1	to	7	
	53 A 0379		1	to	2	
	53 A 0380		1	to	2	
	53 A 0381		1	to	7	
	56 A 0007		1	to	7	
	56 C 0007		83	to	85	
	57 M 0374		278	to	278	
	59 K 0814		41	to	45	
	59 Z 0815		342	to	355	
	60 J 1169		284	to	290	
	60 D 1170		15	to	18	
	61 E 1547		2	to	19	
	61 E 1548		8	to	13	
	61 K 1548		18	to	18	

35 to 36

62 G 1482